Docket No.: 6522.00027

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02			Y	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	10156317	9	V	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: F			
Name of conveying party(ies): Manfred Fritsch		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
		Name: Magna Interior Systems, Inc.		
		Address	s: 337 Magna Drive	Δ.
		,	,	111
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No	1		25.
3. Nature of conveyance:	ļ			107
.Ճ Assignment □	Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: At	urora	State/Prov.: Ontario
☐ Other		Country	: Canada	ZIP: L4G 7K1
Execution Date: July 12, 2000		1	name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	umbers(s):	99/73	1119	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution	on date of the appli	cation is: December 5, 2000
Patent Application No. Filing of	late	B.	Patent No.(s)	
Tatom Application 115				
•	Additional numbers	□Y	es 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom C	orrespondence	6 Total p	umber of application	ns and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
		7 Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Name: Robin W. Asher		1		s or insufficiency should be
Registration No. 41,590		cre	edited or debited to	deposit account
Address: Bliss McGlynn, P.C.		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
2075 W. Big Beaver Rd., Ste. 600		Au Au	thoused to be even.	
		8 Depos	sit account number:	
St	ate/Prov.: MI			
City. 11033		02-271	. 2	
Country: USA ZI	P: 48084	THE ST	DACE	
12/27/2000 GTDN11 00000039 09731119	DO NOT	T USE THIS SF	PACE	
TE/C// EVVV DA		-		Hashad convice a true conv
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing inforr	mation is tru	e and correct and a	пу атаспец сору в а име сору
of the original document.	· ·	~	$\rightarrow MO$	December 6, 2000
Robin W. Asher		Signa	ature	Date
Name of Person Signing	Lataumhor of pages including			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and **PATENT**

REEL: 011360 FRAME: 0756

DEC-06-00 12:32 From:

9057267173

T-470 P.02/05 Job-513 101514



WHEREAS Manfred FRITSCH, a German citizen, whose postal address is 4501 Woodcock Way, Highland, Michigan, 48357, United States of America, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

INTEGRATED SOFT PADS FOR ONE STEP MOLDED PARTS for which a patent application was filed on December 6, 1999 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 60/169,144.

WHEREAS, MAGNA INTERIOR SYSTEMS, INC. a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, LAG 7K1, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Manfred FRITSCH does hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA INTERIOR SYSTEMS, INC. successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

MANFRED FRITSCH AGREES to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to him by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Manfred FRITSCH hereby requests and authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA INTERIOR SYSTEMS, INC. its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at Farminghes H. II. Michigan, U.S.A., this

July , 2000

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Laure of A. Competer whose full post office address is 79 War was personally present and did see Manfred

FRITSCH, who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

RECORDED: 12/06/2000

PATENT

REEL: 011360 FRAME: 0757